BT ZoUn@PEZ unknown

Season Club

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008

OLATZ

LOPEZ NORTINDALDONOSTIARRA

TOLEDO

Bornin:
TOLOSA
04-25-1995

Competing

inthe
ACT

TOLOSALDEA Yes

KAIARRIBA
KAIARRIBA
KAIARRIBA
KAIARRIBA
KAIARRIBA
KAIARRIBA
KAIARRIBA
KAIARRIBA

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

No

TOLOSALDEA No

ZARAUTZ

No

TOLOSALDEA Yes
TOLOSALDEA No
TOLOSALDEA No
TOLOSALDEA No
TOLOSALDEA No

Condition on
boal
Formed 12
Own 16
Own 14
Own 14
Own 13
Own 9
Not own 14
Notown 4
Notown 2
Formed
Not own
Formed 5
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed

Times

Clubs

Times

2 2
0 4
0 3
0 3
0 3
3 2
0 3
0

0

5

NORTINDAL
DONOSTIARRA

Clubs Number Best Worst
substitute classification pointsof flags time  time

105 2
92
79 4
23
24 1
36 2
23

10:38,84 11:50,98
10:02,02 13:23,74
10:24,08 12:51,08
10:44,06 11:47,90
10:37,98 13:14,84
10:50,44 11:45,86
10:59,28 14.06,48
11:08,00 11:53,78
11:19,20 13:50,62



